FORM PTO-1619A Expires 0800009 OMB 0881-0027 0/79/99 10-13-1999



101170669

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademerk Office
PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Ints and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(less)

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
X New X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel & Frame & Merger
Reel # U.S. Government U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(les) X Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Robert G. McHugh 08 10 99
Marrie (fine 2)
Second Party Second Party
Name (line 1) Nick Lin 08 16 99
Name (line 2)
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. X If document to be recorded is an applicant and the
Name (the 2)
of a domestic
Address (line 1) 66 Chung Shan Road (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (Ine 2) Assignment.)
Address (the Tu-Chen Taipei Hsien Taivan Zu Cote
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Wei Te Chung, (Foxconn International, Inc.)
Address gime 1) 1650 Memorex Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95050
Address (time 2)
Address (Im 3)
Address (Ino 4)
10/08/1999 WILLERT 00000034 09408416 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
02 FC:501 40.00 UP

Public burses reporting for this connectes of information in antimated to everage approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be reserved, including these for reviewing the destated and public burses of the second of the secon

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

l,

PATENT

REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0571

FORM PTG Sustrue GRISONO GMB GBS1-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone No	umber (408) 919-6137
Name	Wei Te (Joseph) Ch	ung, Foxconn Intl., 1	inc.
Address (line 1)	1650 Memorex Drive		
Address (time 2)	Santa Clara, CA 95	050	
Address (time 3)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (ine 4)			
Pages .	Enter the total number of pe including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 3
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nun		Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either ti	te Pelent Application Number or the P	Islant Mumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH)	
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
•			
	_		
	ــا لـــــا لـــــ		Marie Stanta
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>naw.</u> Pater it named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent	Aug 10/16 99
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
•	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
	not been assigned.	PCIPCI	
Number of P	roperties	al number of properties involve	4. #
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$40
Method of Deposit		sed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account sposit Account Number:	
	A	uthorization to charge additional fe	ies: Yes No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
To the f	hant of my browledge and hal	ief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any
i U UTG L	rest of filly substitutings allower discounties true convint the of	riginal document. Changes to d	eposit account are authorized, as
	d copy is a due copy of the or ad herein.		
		Hor bo What	1 1 2 2 2 2
	Chung ,		Xapt. 29.1985
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

r

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0572

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/96 OMB 0881-0027	1619C	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT
Conveying Finter additional	Party(les) Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	e attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jwo-Min Wang		08 16 99
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Shih-Wei Hsiao		08 16 99
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Nama (n	_		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
•		Stant/Country	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic represental is estached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2	City	Stan/Country	demiciled in the United States, on appointment of a demectic representat le attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code
Address (line 2 Address (line 2	City	Sine/County	demiciled in the United States, on appointment of a demestic represental le ettached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code If document to be recorded le an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 2 Address (line 2 Address (line 3	City	State/Country	demiciled in the United States, on appointment of a demestic representat le attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code If document to be recorded le an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, on appointment of domestic representative is attached. (Designation mu
Address (line 2 Address (line 2 Address (line 3 Name (line 1 Name (line 2	Chy	StandCountry	demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a demectic representat le sitsched. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving perty is not domiciled in the United States, on appointment of domestic representative is
Address (line 2 Address (line 2 Address (line 1 Name (line 2 Address (line 2	City		demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representation is estacted. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the recording party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is estached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2 Address (line 2 Address (line 3 Name (line 1 Name (line 2 Address (line 2 Address (line 3)	City City City City Number(s) or Patent I		demiciled in the United States, on appointment of a demectic representation of a separate of demectic representative is attached. (Designation mube a separate document from Assignment.)

1.

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT

1. Robert G. M	cHugh	!-!	B	70
	Citagii	, residing at	Evergreen,	
2. NTCK LIV	^	, residing at	_Hsin-Chuang	, Taiwan
3. January 4	Jane	, residing at	Hsin-Dan, T	Aiwan
				The second secon
4. Salatalia la	4	, residing a	Tu-Chen, Ta	iwan
s	1 11	residing at		
·				
		·		
principle place of bus nereinafter designate America as defined in	siness at 66 Chur ad "ASSIGNEE" an 35 U.S.C. 100.	ng Shan Road, T the entire righ in the invention	u-Chen, Taipei Hs t, title and interest and all patent app	for the United States of ications including any an
all divisions, continu as <u>LAND GRID A</u>				resulting patents, know
for which the undersi	gned			

an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0574

1.

Pht 1 m. AL	08/10/99	
Robert G. McHugh, inventor	date	witness
Nide Un	08/16/99	
Nick Lin , inventor	date	Witness
Jamein Vane	08/16/99	
Jwo-Min Wang inventor	date	witness
while its	08/16/99	
Shih-Wei Hsiao , inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness

2